ISA-WELD® // PRECISION RESISTORS
BSN // SIZE 8436 (METRIC)
Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH & Co. KG // sales.components@isabellenhuette.de // Issue 17-April-2024
Technical data BSN-L025-001 BSN-L025-002 BSN-L025-003 BSN-L025-004
Product status A-sample A-sample C-sample 07/2024 A-sample
Resistance value µOhm 25
Resistance tolerance (manufactured) % ±5
Tolerance 1 & 2 on DMC (measured) % DMC ±0.2* / ±0.2*

*Measured value, under development 4σ // **Under development // ***Sample loads. Please feel free to contact us in case of differing currents or pulse profiles.
Note: For calculation of the maximum derating terminal temperature (TK) the following formula can be used: TK = Tmax - (Rthi x  Pnom).
Ordering code example
BSN  -  L025  -  00x
Version
Resistance value [mOhm] / „L“ represents decimal point
Type
2 / 3
ISA-WELD® // PRECISION RESISTORS
BSN // SIZE 8436 (METRIC)
Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH & Co. KG // sales.components@isabellenhuette.de // Issue 17-April-2024
 W
 A
 B
 E
 C
D2
D1
 L
 F
Z-YR-818
Mechanical specification [mm]
PIN specification BSN-L025-003 (other pin-out drawings upon request)
Type / Ordering code A B C D1/D2 E F G H
BSN-L025-00x 12 ± 0.2 60 ± 0.3 32 ± 0.3 ø 8.3 ± 0.1 3 ± 0.1 dimensions on request 18 ± 0.2 3 ± 0.1
Type / Ordering code W L shunt plating underlayer alloy
BSN-L025-00x 36 ± 0.3 84 ± 0.2 Sn Ni ZERANIN®
PCB Specification
Type / Ordering code Connector Part no. Orientation Positions NTC quantity NTC part no. Receptacle
BSN-L025-001 Molex 5023521100 horizontal 11
2 B57232V5103F360
BSN-L025-002 Molex 5600200930 vertical 9
BSN-L025-003 Molex 5023520900 horizontal 9 5051510900 (example)
BSN-L025-004 Hirose ZE05H-8DP-2V vertical 8
19 8 7 6 5 4 3 2
Z-YR-785
19 8 7 6 5 4 3 2
Z-YR-785